10-05-2006 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/08) JENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) itent and Trademark Office FEB 2 1 2006 RECORDATION PATENIS 103320647 To the Director of the SaPater Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Stun Acquisition Corporation Name: Proxim Wireless Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 881 North King Street, Suite 100 Execution Date(s) 10 August 2005 Assignment Merger City: Northampton Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement State: Massachusetts Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 01060 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,075,812 5,809,060 Additional numbers attached? ✓ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 79 Name: Toby H. Kusmer, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$____ Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 28 State Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: <u>Boston</u> a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: Massachusetts Zip: 02109 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 617-535-4065 b. Deposit Account Number 501133 Fax Number: 617-535-3800 Authorized User Name G, Matthew McCloskey Email Address: 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover G. Matthew McCloskey, Reg. No. 47,025 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT/SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE/FILING DATE
5,077,753	12/31/91
5,231,634	7/27/93
6,006,090	12/21/99
5,412,687	5/2/95
6,292,508	9/18/01
5,875,179	2/23/99
6,311,280	10/30/01
6,178,479	1/23/01
5,913,174	6/15/99
5,844,900	12/01/98
5,412,620	5/02/95
6,473,449	10/29/02
6,067,313	5/23/00
6,466,608	10/15/02
D375,297	11/5/96
6,751,250	6/15/04
6,667,883	12/23/03
6,178,311	1/23/01

BST99 1492472-1.056625.0016

PATENT/SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE/FILING DATE
6,178,479	1/23/01
6,311,280	10/30/01
6,486,828	11/26/02
6,169,761	1/02/01
5,388,126	2/07/95
5,440,560	8/08/95
5,461,627	10/24/95
5,892,796	4/06/99
5,907,544	5/25/99
6,861,900	3/01/05
6,466,608	10/15/02
6,751,250	6/15/04
6,882,691	4/19/05
PCT/US95/01421	2/03/95
60/050,511	6/23/97
PCT/US98/12913	6/22/98
09/911,929	7/23/01
09/457,624	12/8/99
10/155,794	5/22/02
09/706,454	11/03/00
09/828,267	4/06/01

BST99 1492472-1.056625.0016

PATENT/SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE/FILING DATE
09/828,279	4/06/01
11/023,059	1/07/04
PCT/US05/000547	1/05/05
PCT/US04/040355	12/2/03
10/081,447	2/20/02
PCT/US03/05089	2/20/02
PCT/US02/41633	12/27/2001
10/762,726	1/26/04
PCT/US04/002223	1/27/04
10/765,562	1/26/04
PCT/US04/002232	1/27/04
10/765,558	1/26/04
PCT/US04/002222	1/27/04
10/765,561	1/26/04
PCT/US04/002230	1/27/04
09/802,609	3/08/01
09/803,081	3/08/01
09/802,588	3/08/01
09/932,734	8/16/01
10/923,208	8/20/04

BST99 1492472-1.056625,0016

PATENT

PATENT/SERIAL NUMBER	ISSUE/FILING DATE
60/571,065	4/29/05
60/619,357	10/15/04
60/619,362	10/15/04
09/457,624	12/08/99
PCT/US00/33170	12/07/00
09/706,454	11/03/00
09/828,279	4/06/01
PCT/US01/11667	4/09/01
09/828,267	4/06/01
PCT/US01/11665	4/09/01
60/293,776	5/24/01
09/487,395	1/18/00
60/322,094	9/13/01
60/325,148	9/26/01
08/363,628	12/30/94
60/215,679	6/30/00
60/215,678	6/30/00
60/215,322	6/30/00

BST99 1492472-1.056625.0016

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STUN ACQUISITION CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STUN ACQUISITION CORPORATION" TO "PROXIM WIRELESS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3711458 8100 050660395

RECORDED: 02/21/2006



Harriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4084354

22.10.0

DATE: 08-10-05